, Paxtang Borough Fee Schedule

BUILDING CODES

Permits:

Residential Building Permit Application \$25 Borough Administration Fee*

Commercial Building Permit Application \$50 Borough Administrative Fee *

*Building Permit Fees: Upon Application, the Plan Reviews and Inspections are managed and invoiced directly by <u>Approved Code Services</u>.

Demolition Permit \$100

Public Sidewalk and Curb \$15

Administration

Stop Work Administration Fee \$75 Plus any Building/Zoning Permit

Application and Inspection costs

State Mandated Education Fee \$4.50 per permit

Third Party Review and Inspection Fees Minimum \$75, Additional costs may be

incurred, based on third party inspection

costs.

UCC Board of Appeals \$500 (or the amount charged by

Capital Region C.O.G. At the time

of appeal)

ZONING

Permits

Zoning Permit

New Construction, Additions, or Signs \$100

Accessory Structure, Fences, Sheds or Decks \$100

Home Occupation \$75

In Home Day Care \$150

Zoning Hearing Board Appeal and Rezoning Requests

Residential Variance and Special Exception Requests \$450 plus all costs in excess of

filing fee for legal advertising, legal

Page | 1 of 3 Paxtang Borough Fee Schedule

notification, stenographic transcription

Commercial Variance and Special Exception Requests \$500 plus all costs in excess of filing

fee for legal advertising, legal

notification, stenographic transcription

Rezoning Request \$500 plus all costs in excess of

filing fee for legal advertising, legal notification, stenographic transcription

Verification Letter \$75

Copy of the Borough Zoning Ordinance Printed copy- \$30

Available on Borough Website: Free

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Administration and Clerical and Prevailing hourly rate of the

Enforcement activities Borough Staff

Plan Review, Pre-construction Meeting
Facilities Construction Inspection and
Prevailing hourly
rate of the Borough

Final Inspection Engineer

SUB-DIVISION AND LAND DEVOLOPMENT

Application Fee \$175

Professional Review Fee \$1,000.00 minimum

(escrowed)

Inspection of Improvements Prevailing hourly rate of the Borough

Engineer

Fees for the acceptance of dedication of improvements

Prevailing hourly rate of the Borough

Zoning Officer

TAX COLLECTION

Tax Certification Fee \$ 10 (Made Payable to the Tax

Collector, F. Joseph Spackman)

Business Privilege Taxes (Collected by Keystone Collections)

License Fee \$ 50 per license, per property

License tax exempt entities Fee (in lieu of Business Privilege TAX) \$ 100

FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS

Retail Food Establishment License

\$ 60

(Inspections by John Holder, Health Officer; the Annual Fee is due by December 31 of prior year)

GARAGE AND YARD SALES

Garage and Yard Sale Permit Fee (limited to two permitted sales per calendar year) \$ 10 per Sale Free during Borough community sales on the Second Saturdays of June and September.

TRANSIENT RETAIL BUSINESS

Permits: \$10 One Day

\$50 One Week \$150 One Month

All checks returned for Non-Sufficient Funds will be charged a \$35 service fee.

For additional details including violation penalties, see Paxtang Borough Ordinances Ecode: http://www.paxtang.org/council-documents